



This Order is Speaking to Minutes order of order dated //



2026:BHC-AUG:15276
855.25apeal

(1)

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 855 OF 2025

**VISHAL VASANTRAO PATIL AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER**

.....

Mr Shaikh Wajeed Ahmed, Advocate for Appellants
Mr C. V. Bhadane, APP for Respondent No.1/State

.....

CORAM : SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.

DATE : 12th DECEMBER 2025

P. C. :

1. Not on board. Mentioned. Taken on board.
2. This is a motion for speaking to the minutes of the order dated 10/12/2025. Learned Advocate for appellants submits vide the said order, this Court has posted this matter on 17.12.2025, however, in paragraph No.2 of the said order, inadvertently, date is mentioned as '24.12.2025', which should be '17.12.2025'.
3. In view of the above, necessary corrections be carried out accordingly and corrected order be uploaded.
- 4 This motion is disposed of.

[SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.]

sjk



(2)

(This order dated 10.12.2025 stands corrected and uploaded in view of the order dated 12.12.2025 passed on the motion for Speaking to the Minutes of the order)

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

922 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 855 OF 2025

VISHAL VASANTRAO PATIL AND OTHERS

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Advocate for Appellants : Mr. Shaikh Wajeed Ahmed

APP for Respondent/State : Mr. C. V. Bhadane

Advocate for Respondent No.2 : Mr. Katneshwarkar S.P.

...

CORAM : SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR J.,

DATE : 10.12.2025

PER COURT :

1. Mr. Katneshwarkar, learned counsel for respondent No.2 seeks one week time to file reply.
2. Put up the matter on 17.12.2025.
3. Interim relief, granted earlier, to continue till then.

(SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR)
JUDGE

shp/-