



2026:BHC-AUG:15276
855.25apeal

(1)

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

950 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 855 OF 2025

**VISHAL VASANTRAO PATIL AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER**

.....

Mr Shaikh Wajeed Ahmed, Advocate for Appellants
Ms A. S. Mantri, APP for Respondent No.1/State
Mr S. P. Katneshwarkar, Advocate for Respondent No.2

.....

CORAM : SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.

DATE : 17th DECEMBER 2025

P. C. :

1. Learned Advocate for respondent No.2 states that he wants to file reply and accordingly seeks short accommodation.
2. At his request, list the matter for further consideration on Monday i.e. on 22/12/2025.
3. Interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

[SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.]

sjk