



2026:BHC-AUG:15276

( 1 )

949 cri apeal 855.25

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**949 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 855 OF 2025**

**VISHAL VASANTRAO PATIL AND OTHERS  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER**

.....

Advocate for Appellants : Mr. Shaikh Wajeed Ahmed  
APP for Respondents/State : Mr. PM. Kulkarni

.....

**CORAM : Y.G. KHOBRAGADE, J.  
DATE : 17.01.2026**

**PC.:-**

1. The learned counsel appearing for the appellants seeks short accommodation.
2. Stand over to 30.01.2026. The earlier interim order, if any, to continue till then.

**[Y.G. KHOBRAGADE, J.]**