



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

942 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 855 OF 2025

VISHAL VASANTRAO PATIL AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

....

Mr. Syed Parvez h/f Mr. Wajeed Ahmed Shaikh, Advocate for the
Appellants

Mr. S. S. Dande, APP for Respondent No.1

Mr. S. B. Kendre h/f Mr. S. P. Katneshwarkar, Advocate for
Respondent No.2

....

CORAM : Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.

DATE : March 05, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. At the request of the learned counsel for the
appellants, stand over to 12.03.2026, as a last chance.

2. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till
then.

[Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.]

SMS